TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

API Gravity

Specific Gravity
Density @ 60°F LBS/Gal
Viscosity 100°C cSt
Color

Zinc (Wt.%)

KENNE BELL SYNTHETIC
SUPERCHARGER OIL

PRODUCT # 10650

ASTM

D-1298
D-1298
D-1298
D-445
Visual
X-ray

TYPICAL

31.9
0.866
7.212

19.1

Blue

0.29

Kenne Bell Synthetic Supercharger Oil packaged by Lucas Oil is a specially
formulated oil additive package with antiwear extreme pressure and RPM
lubricants that are engineered to optimize twin screw performance and life.
Distinctive blue color helps when filling the system and looking for leaks.




