## **TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**



## KENNE BELL SYNTHETIC SUPERCHARGER OIL

**PRODUCT # 10650** 

TEST	ASTM	TYPICAL
API Gravity	D-1298	31.9
<b>Specific Gravity</b>	D-1298	0.866
Density @ 60°F LBS/Gal	D-1298	7.212
Viscosity 100°C cSt	D-445	19.1
Color	Visual	Blue
Zinc (Wt.%)	X-ray	0.29

Kenne Bell Synthetic Supercharger Oil packaged by Lucas Oil is a specially formulated oil additive package with antiwear extreme pressure and RPM lubricants that are engineered to optimize twin screw performance and life. Distinctive blue color helps when filling the system and looking for leaks.